From: Kevin Young
To: Sbcob

Subject: public comment A-22 Tibet Resolution **Date:** Tuesday, March 9, 2021 9:03:12 AM

Caution: This email originated from a source outside of the County of Santa Barbara. Do not click links or open attachments unless you verify the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello this is Kevin Young with Santa Barbara Friends of Tibet. Thank you all so much for the resolution on making march 10 tibetan uprising day in sb county. I have never been prouder to be a SB resident with a board of supervisors willing to go a little bit out of their normal duties to make a statement like this for human rights. We are now joining thousands of cities, counties, states, countries and human rights groups in raising the Tibet flag tomorrow (9AM you are invited).

Your action focus' attention on the human rights abuses in China, it also makes us appreciate the freedoms we have here in America, like freedom of speech, assembly, religion, and the right to fair treatment by the government. Lastly, using social media, we will join your message with groups around the world so that China sees a unified voice on human rights. Thank you.

Kevin Young Santa Barbara Friends of Tibet www.facebook.com/sbfot

Santa Barbara Friends of Tibet - Home | Facebook

Santa Barbara Friends of Tibet, Santa Barbara, California. 1 like · 1 talking about this. The Mission of SB Friends of Tibet is to encourage a community in Santa Barbara that will perform actions to...

www.facebook.com